Nanabhoy & Co., Cost Accountants 
(Firm Registration No. 000010), appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of 
the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 30th September 2020, be paid a remuneration of ̀  19,00,000/- 
(Rupees Nineteen Lakh only) per annum plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses that may be incurred during the 
course of audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including its Committee thereof), be and is hereby 
authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

The Audit Committee at its Meeting held on 7th August 2019, approved the appointment of Dr. Spindler as the 
Chief Financial Officer for a period from 1st September 2019 to 31st July 2023.

The Salary package of Dr. Spindler shall be in the range of ` 19,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh only) per month to 
` 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakh only) per month. Salary package includes Basic Salary and Special Allowance.

In addition to the above-mentioned Salary package, he shall also be entitled to Perquisites / Benefits like Rent-free